NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING SUTTONS BAY TOWNSHIP ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

Please take notice that the Suttons Bay Township Zoning Board of Appeals will hold a Public Hearing on Monday, February 28, 2022, at 6:00 p.m. at the Suttons Bay/Bingham Fire Department Meeting Room, 201 S. St. Mary's Street, Suttons Bay, MI 49682, and by Zoom Electronic Remote Access. The Board will review and consider a request for submitted by William & Dana Peterson for a variance from the Front Setback and Shoreline Setback to construct an addition and attached garage at 220 S. Stony Point Road, Suttons Bay, MI 49682. Property Number 45-011-027-018-00.

Zoom Electronic remote access is being implemented to allow for additional public participation. The public may participate the meeting through Zoom access by computer and smart phone using the following link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88058291819?pwd=RVhhTFNtTVZ2eVlBMkhrUzBFTVplUT09

Meeting ID: 880 5829 1819 Passcode: 49682

The public may also participate by telephone by calling: (312) 626-6799, or (929) 205-6099 and entering the Meeting ID then # when prompted, There is no Participant ID required – just press #. Enter the Passcode followed by the # sign when prompted.

Members of the public will only be able to speak during the public comment portion of the meeting and such comment will be limited to three minutes per person. To provide for orderly public participation, a person wishing to speak must state their name and request to be recognized by the Chairperson. The Chairperson will recognize all persons wishing to speak during public comment. Prior to the meeting (up to 12:00 noon the date of the meeting), members of the public may submit written comments to the ZBA via mail to P.O. Box 457, Suttons Bay, MI 49682, in-person at 95 W. Fourth Street, Suttons Bay, MI 49682, or via email to admin@suttonsbaytwp.com.

A copy of the Application is available for review at the township offices, 95 W. Fourth Street, Suttons Bay, MI 49682 during regular business hours and is posted on the township's website: https://www.leelanau.gov/suttonsbaytwp.asp.

The Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon 72-hour advance notice by contacting the Township Clerk at the address below.

Suttons Bay Township P.O. Box 457, 95 W. Fourth Street, Suttons Bay, MI 49682 (231) 271-2722